	6
	[
	L
,	

PTO-1595 RECC To the Honorabl Please record th 103	3514605	PAT ademarks:	ENTS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel Socek Hari Kalva Spyros Magliveras Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_No	2. Name and address Name: Florida Atlant Address: 777 Glade	is of receiving party(ies): tic University is Road in, FL 33431	
3. Nature of conveyance X_ Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 18, 2007			OPR/FINANCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/804,709 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	on date of the application is:	€ 5 3
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Novack Address: 16355 Vintage Oaks Lane Delray Beach, FL 33484	7. Total fee (37 CFFX_ Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	be charged to deposit account	<u></u>
DO NOT U	(duplicate copy atta	ched)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. Martin Novack Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature Signature	and any attached copy is a true THE	e copy of the
(F-9)	<u> </u>	01 FC:8021	11884/89 40.88 OP

PATENT

REEL: 021272 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel Socek, Hari Kalva, and Spyros Magliveras, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventors", residing in the State of Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHODS FOR ENCRYPTING AND COMPRESSING VIDEO" as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on May 18, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, Florida Atlantic University, hereinafter referred to as the "said UNIVERSITY", an educational institute existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 777 Glades Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to any patent applications that may be filed thereon, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the Inventors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to our invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any applications filed in the United States or any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in- part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said invention, inventions, or improvements to said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 021272 FRAME: 0258 AND we do hereby covenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND we do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated.

Leanon Juger Witness:	Inventor: Daniel Socek
<u>7-3-07</u> Date	7/3/07 Date
Michelle Wers	Inventor: Hari Kalva
7//8/07 Date	18 July 2001
Date	Date
Witness:	Inventor: Spyros Magliveras
<u>7-//-07</u> Date	7/11/07 . Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Daniel Socek, Hari Kalva and Spyros Magliveras

Serial No.: 11/804,709

Group: 2131

Filed

: May 18, 2007

For

: METHODS FOR ENCRYPTING AND COMPRESSING VIDEO

LETTER REQUESTING CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDING

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

Name of applicant, assigned, or registered rep,

Signature

Date

Attached, and marked "COPY of Prior Submission", are copies of a submission of an Assignment and an Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, dated August 1, 2007, that were submitted to the USPTO last year. The prior submission was intended to record the Assignment by inventors Daniel Socek, Hari Kalva and Spyros Magliveras to the Assignee, Florida Atlantic University, of an invention entitled "METHODS FOR ENCRYPTING AND COMPRESSING VIDEO" which was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/804,709 on May 18, 2007. However, it can be seen that the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet contained a typographical error, involving reversal of two digits; namely, U.S. Serial No. 11/804,709

1

PATENT REEL: 021272 FRAME: 0260 was mis-typed as U.S. Serial No. 11/084,709. As a result, the Assignment was accidentally and incorrectly indicated by the USPTO Assignment Recording Branch as an assignment pertaining to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/084,709. (See the attached "Exhibit A" which shows, in the PTO Assignment records, an incorrect recordation of assignment by inventors Daniel Socek, Hari Kalva and Spyros Magliveras to Florida Atlantic University of said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/084,709.)

Please rectify this mistake, which resulted from an obvious typographical error.

Also attached, with a true copy of the Assignment by inventors Daniel Socek, Hari Kalva and Spyros Magliveras to Florida Atlantic University of the invention entitled METHODS FOR ENCRYPTING AND COMPRESSING VIDEO (as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/804,709) is a correct Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet, requesting recordation of the Assignment, and a check for \$40. Please record the Assignment and charge any necessary <u>further</u> recording fees (or credit any overpayment, if the \$40 fee is deemed to have been previously paid, and not necessary) to the undersigned Counsel's Deposit Account No. 14-1435.

If there are any questions please telephone the undersigned Counsel for clarification. Thank you.

Delray Beach, FL 33484 Tel. (561) 498-4706 Fax. (561) 498-4027 July 11, 2008

(F-7)

Respectfully submitted.

Martin Novack

Attorney for Applicant(s)

(Reg. No. 25,164)

Customer #58899

2





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | #Business | effix alerts | News | Welp

Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

MOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: NONE

Publication #: 20050244058

Issue Dt:

Pub Dt: 11/03/2005

Application #: 11084709

Filing Dt: 03/18/2005

Pages: 7

Exec Dt: 02/24/2006

TITIO: RESHAPING FREEHAND DRAWN LINES AND SHAPES IN AN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT Inventors: Boris Gorbatov, Ilia Lossev

Assignment: 1

Recorded: 02/24/2006 Reel/Frame: 017214/0818

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). Assignor: PARASCRIFT, U.C.

Assignee: EVERNOTE CORPORATION

710 LAKEWAY DRIVE

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

Correspondent: SHEMWELL MAHAMEDIALP

4880 STEVENS CREEK BOULEVARD

SAN JOSE, CA 95129 SUTTE 201

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 019700/0438

Recorded: 08/06/2007

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Pages: 3

Exec Dt: 07/18/2007 Exac Dt: 07/18/2007

Exec Dt: 07/18/2007

Assignors: SOCEK, DANTEL

KALVA, HARI

Assignee: FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY 777 GLADES ROAD

MAGLINERAS, SPYROS

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

16355 VINTAGE OAKS LANE Correspondent: MARTIN NOVACK

DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

PATENT 021272 FRAME: 0262

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.0.1

Search Results as of, 07/01/2008 05:35 PN